In completing this PCE we have maintained a consistency throughout based on our methodology and 

valuation assumptions and exclusions. For the reasons stated in this report, we have included a 

contingency so that it can be stated that our estimate of property cost is £40,194,898 million (Forty 

million, one hundred and ninety-four thousand, eight hundred and ninety-eight pounds).

Background 

This Property Cost Estimate (PCE) has been produced to inform the Funding Statement in accordance 

with instructions from Equinor New Energy Limited (the ‘Applicant’) in respect of the Dudgeon Offshore 

Wind Farm Extension Project (DEP) (the “Project”).

[...]

In completing this PCE we have maintained a consistency throughout based on our methodology and 

valuation assumptions and exclusions. For the reasons stated in this report, we have included a 

contingency so that it can be stated that our estimate of property cost is £40,194,898 million (Forty 

million, one hundred and ninety-four thousand, eight hundred and ninety-eight pounds).